



**Order below Exh.20 in Reg. Civil Suit No.198/2021**  
(C.N.R. No. MHAH05-000653-2021)

Read the application and say of the plaintiffs in counter claim. Heard. Perused record. Perusal of record shows that the deft nos. 1 to 4 in counter claim, though appeared in counter claim, failed to file their written statement in counter claim within limitation and accordingly impugned order came to be passed. However, while looking at the nature of counter claim, in order to have the adjudication of the matter on merits, the deft nos. 1 to 4 in counter claim are permitted to file their written statement by condoning the delay caused for the same. Considering the resulted prolongation of the counter claim, application is allowed with cost of Rs.500/-. Deft nos. 1 to 4 in counter claim to pay the cost amount on next date, in case of failure, order shall be vacated.

Date : 23.12.2022

( Vinay B. Kamble )  
Jt.Civil Judge, Senior Division  
Shrirampur.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original.

Name of the Court : Jt. Civil Court, Senior Division,  
Shrirampur, Dist.Ahmednagar.

Name of Stenographer : Ajinath A. Padalkar,  
Stenographer (Grade-II)

Date of order : 23.12.2022

Signed by Presiding Officer on : 23.12.2022

Uploaded on : 23.12.2022