

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.198/2021**

Plaintiffs have paid cost amount of Rs.1500/- to defendants towards compliance of order dated 11/06/2025 passed at **Exh.40**. Hence, the evidence close order dated 05/03/2025 passed against plaintiffs is set aside and the evidence of plaintiff No.1 at **Exh.44** is hereby read and recorded.

Date : 18/06/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Jt Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Shrirampur, Dist.A.Nagar.